Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting 1n a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05237728

Name of Company

Newton & Foulger Renders Limited

|/ We

Jeremy Bleazard
Premier House
Bradford Road
Cleckheaton
BD19 3TT

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summened-for 04 May 2012
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the same was done accordingly ~ro-quoranmwaspresent-atthe-meeling

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on /-summoened-for 04
May 2012 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly Fre-quordirwaspresent-at-the-meeling.

Signed ﬁ/\\/ Date 04 May 2012

/

XL Business %utlons Lid
Premier House

Bradford Road .
Cleckheaton

BD19 37T

T

L.
b
[}
o
>
-
<
v

Ref 660/JNB/GH/AMM 12/05/2012 #152
COMPANIES HOUSE
Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow A29 05/05/2012 8115

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's staterment of account Creditors' voluntary winding up

Newton & Foulger Renders Limited

From 22 December 2009 To 4 May 2012

Sof A

10,000 00

29,944 94
5,000 00
10,000 00
8,766 79

400

(43,715 73)

ASSET REALISATIONS

Retentions
Rates Refund
Bank Interest Gross

COST OF REALISATIONS

Preparation of S of A
Accountancy Fees
Office Holders Fees
Office Holders Expenses

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors
Employees
Directors
Customs & Excise

DISTRIBUTIONS

Qrdinary Sharehclders

Dividend information

Preferential debts nil
Unsecured debts nil
Returns to contributories nil

Fee information

Fees fixed by time costs

11,954 58
3037
005

1,250 00
1,000 00
9,436 17

298 83

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL

Form 4 72 contd

11,985 00

(11,985 00)

NIL

NIL

(0 00)




Section 106

>

(1) Assets, including none
shown In the statement of assets and llabihties
and estimated to be of the value of nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4 72 contd

(2} Amcunt paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
{a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up none
(b} Other unclamed dividends none
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dvidends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company none

)] Other comment

Dated (_{;[6{(?/

Signed by the iquidator m,\/

Name & Address Jer%eazard

XL Business Solutions Ltd
Premier House

Bradford Road
Cleckheaton

BD19 3TT




